

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 197 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6325 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 197 OF 2024**

Viren Mirani ..Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Nayan Mirani and Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vivek Kantawala, Mr. Amey Patil i/b. Shanay Bafna, for the Appellant / Applicant.

Mr. Sumeet Nankani, Mr. Mayur Shetty, Ms. Anjali Dhoot, Ms. Aradhana Bhansali i/b. Rajani Associates, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.
DATE : 5 MARCH 2024**

P.C.

. Stand over to 19 March 2024.

2. The interim order granted by the learned trial Court on 5 February 2024 shall continue to operate till then.

R. N. LADDHA, J.