

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****Appeal from Order No.197 of 2024****a/w****Interim Application No.6325 of 2024****in****Appeal from Order No.197 of 2024**

Viren Mirani Appellant.

Vs.

Nayan Mirani & Anr. Respondents.

Mr Darius Khambata, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr Vivek Kantawala, and
Mr Amey Patil i/by Shanay Bafna for appellant.

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Advocate a/w Ms Aradhana Bhansali a/w
Ms Anjali Dhoot i/by Rajani Associates for respondents No.1 and
2.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.**Date : 18 April 2024.****P.C. :**

Learned Counsel for the respondents states that yesterday
only he received the compilation of documents from the appellant
and seeks an adjournment. At his request stand over to **20 June
2024.**

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till
the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]