

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 197 OF 2024

Viren MiraniAPPELLANT

V/S

Nayan Mirani And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6325 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 197 OF 2024

Viren MiraniPETITIONER

V/S

Nayan Mirani And AnotherRESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek Kantawala i/b Shanay Bafna, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Rohan Sawant i/b Rajani Associates, Advocate for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)